






100 0 100 200 300 400 ft

ENGINEERING • PLANNING
DEVELOPMENT • MANAGEMENT

DRAWN BY: CSE

GEER DAM REMOVAL
LOCATION MAP

WEST FAIRLEE, VT

CHECKED BY:

DATE: 4/17/17

PROJECT ENGINEER:

PROJECT NUMBER: 123457

FIGURE NUMBER:

SCALE:

Zone AE (Base Flood Inundation)

Legend

cengel
Callout
Geer Dam

cengel
Callout
Pasture Bridge

cengel
Arrow

cengel
Arrow

cengel
Arrow

cengel
Text Box
Left Overbank Flow

cengel
Callout
100-yr Floodplain(1992 FEMA FIS)

cengel
Callout
100-yr Floodplain(1992 FEMA FIS)

cengel
Callout
Zone X - No Flooding



0 100 200 300 400 500 600

700

710

720

730

Geer Dam No Rise       Plan:     1) ExistingCondSPLIT    5/15/2017     2) ProposedFSH_SPLIT    5/15/2017 
Geom: Existing Conditions - 100yr SPLIT

Main Channel Distance (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(ft

)

Legend

WS  FEMA 100yr - ExistingCondSPLIT

WS  FEMA 100yr - ProposedFSH_SPLIT

Ground

Ground

35
.3

8

96
.8

7

11
8.

79

13
3.

03
13

9.
5

14
7.

14

16
9

19
5.

52

23
5.

58

28
1.

18

32
9.

73

35
4.

26

38
3.

38

40
8.

59

Ompomp Site 1

1 in Horiz. = 50 ft    1 in Vert. = 5 ft

cengel
Callout
Pasture Bridge

cengel
Callout
Geer Dam



-200 -100 0 100 200 300

710

715

720

725

730

735

Geer Dam No Rise       Plan:     1) ExistingCondSPLIT        2) ProposedFSH_SPLIT    
Geom: Existing Conditions - 100yr SPLIT

   RS = 169      BR  

Station (ft)

E
le

va
tio

n 
(ft

)

Legend

WS FEMA 100yr - ExistingCondSPLIT

WS FEMA 100yr - ProposedFSH_SPLIT

- ProposedFSH_SPLIT

- ProposedFSH_SPLIT

Ground - ProposedFSH_SPLIT

Ineff - ProposedFSH_SPLIT

Bank Sta - ProposedFSH_SPLIT

- ExistingCondSPLIT

- ExistingCondSPLIT

Ground - ExistingCondSPLIT

Ineff - ExistingCondSPLIT

Bank Sta - ExistingCondSPLIT

1 in Horiz. = 100 ft    1 in Vert. = 5 ft

cengel
Text Box
Left Overbank Conveyance Area(Ineffective in this model)



 

HEC-RAS   River: Ompomp   Reach: Site 1    Profile: FEMA 100yr
Reach River Sta Profile Plan Q Total Min Ch El W.S. Elev Crit W.S. E.G. Elev E.G. Slope Vel Chnl Flow Area Top Width Froude # Chl

(cfs) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft/s) (sq ft) (ft)  
Site 1 408.59  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 709.99 718.36 716.72 719.40 0.004668 8.49 225.31 311.80 0.58
Site 1 408.59  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 709.99 717.51 716.70 718.99 0.007829 10.02 186.81 287.38 0.74

Site 1 383.38  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 708.12 718.38 715.96 719.25 0.003356 7.82 246.77 304.24 0.49
Site 1 383.38  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.12 717.57 715.95 718.73 0.005091 8.95 211.97 282.77 0.60

Site 1 354.26  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 708.25 718.69 714.96 719.04 0.001150 5.19 391.73 370.89 0.31
Site 1 354.26  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.25 717.99 714.96 718.44 0.001602 5.80 345.90 351.51 0.36

Site 1 329.73  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 709.47 718.68 714.83 719.00 0.001128 4.74 406.18 471.02 0.30
Site 1 329.73  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 709.47 717.98 714.83 718.39 0.001618 5.32 355.64 443.08 0.36

Site 1 281.18  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 710.00 718.65 714.63 718.94 0.001007 4.54 425.10 498.30 0.29
Site 1 281.18  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 710.00 717.92 714.63 718.30 0.001468 5.13 371.15 479.59 0.34

Site 1 235.58  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 710.10 718.55 714.95 718.89 0.001220 4.85 397.03 475.16 0.31
Site 1 235.58  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 710.10 717.78 714.95 718.22 0.001855 5.56 341.57 451.67 0.38

Site 1 195.52  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 711.14 718.08 715.72 718.72 0.002793 6.59 279.76 441.10 0.46
Site 1 195.52  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 711.14 716.84 715.72 717.91 0.006081 8.42 215.97 407.80 0.66

Site 1 169     Bridge

Site 1 147.14  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 709.23 717.55 714.31 718.14 0.002053 6.30 291.61 398.06 0.41
Site 1 147.14  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.00 713.35 713.35 715.44 0.015419 11.61 151.11 36.51 0.99

Site 1 139.5   FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 709.18 717.47 713.98 718.11 0.003179 6.44 271.78 370.98 0.41
Site 1 139.5   FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.00 713.07 712.85 714.99 0.015924 11.13 157.26 35.01 0.93

Site 1 136.5   FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 711.30 716.08 715.58 717.78 0.013530 10.45 167.44 345.42 0.84
Site 1 136.5   FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.00 713.30 712.28 714.69 0.009937 9.45 185.26 35.04 0.72

Site 1 134.5   FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 711.30 715.57 715.57 717.70 0.019133 11.70 149.51 336.24 1.00
Site 1 134.5   FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.00 713.27 712.28 714.67 0.010104 9.49 184.36 35.04 0.73

Site 1 133.03  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 703.18 712.47 709.33 713.26 0.002628 7.18 253.76 35.10 0.45
Site 1 133.03  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 708.00 712.45 712.45 714.57 0.018086 11.68 149.79 35.13 1.00

Site 1 118.79  FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 700.97 712.73 708.81 713.11 0.001405 5.01 362.84 59.89 0.32
Site 1 118.79  FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 707.78 712.01 711.51 713.24 0.009342 9.04 200.62 56.41 0.79

Site 1 96.87   FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 707.91 711.95 711.42 712.98 0.008727 8.26 219.34 69.02 0.75
Site 1 96.87   FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 707.91 711.95 711.43 712.98 0.008727 8.26 219.34 69.02 0.75
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HEC-RAS   River: Ompomp   Reach: Site 1    Profile: FEMA 100yr (Continued)
Reach River Sta Profile Plan Q Total Min Ch El W.S. Elev Crit W.S. E.G. Elev E.G. Slope Vel Chnl Flow Area Top Width Froude # Chl

(cfs) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft/ft) (ft/s) (sq ft) (ft)  
Site 1 35.38   FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 706.70 711.78 710.56 712.51 0.004677 7.03 262.83 69.91 0.57
Site 1 35.38   FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 706.70 711.78 710.55 712.51 0.004677 7.03 262.83 69.91 0.57

Site 1 5.26    FEMA 100yr ExistingCondSPLIT 1750.00 706.81 711.43 710.66 712.33 0.006502 7.88 238.45 71.42 0.67
Site 1 5.26    FEMA 100yr ProposedFSH_SPLIT 1750.00 706.81 711.43 710.65 712.33 0.006502 7.88 238.45 71.42 0.67
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